

LOAN COUNTS AND AVERAGE DAYS DELINQUENT

Month	Total Active Count	30 Days	60 Days	90+ Days	FC	Total Non-Current	FC Starts	FC Sales (Completions)	Average Days Delinquent for 90+	Average Days Delinquent for FC	DQ%	Monthly Change	Yearly Change	FC%	Monthly Change	Yearly Change
1/31/21	51,690,000	838,000	348,000	2,248,000	214,000	3,648,000	7,400	3,100	275	1,217	6.6%	-3.0%	74.8%	0.4%	0.2%	-26.5%
2/28/21	51,691,000	935,000	332,000	2,238,000	210,000	3,716,000	5,900	3,200	287	1,250	6.8%	2.1%	76.5%	0.4%	-1.9%	-26.4%
3/31/21	51,636,000	606,000	246,000	2,093,000	208,000	3,154,000	7,600	4,400	308	1,292	5.7%	-15.9%	43.5%	0.4%	-0.9%	-23.7%
4/30/21	51,651,000	602,000	215,000	1,946,000	202,000	2,966,000	6,500	4,100	326	1,343	5.4%	-6.2%	-22.2%	0.4%	-3.0%	-22.9%
5/31/21	51,715,000	732,000	226,000	1,851,000	197,000	3,005,000	5,600	3,600	345	1,372	5.4%	1.5%	-32.9%	0.4%	-2.8%	-22.2%
6/30/21	51,766,000	672,000	216,000	1,733,000	190,000	2,811,000	6,500	3,400	361	1,403	5.1%	-6.8%	-36.2%	0.4%	-3.6%	-21.6%
7/31/21	51,768,000	673,000	210,000	1,642,000	185,000	2,709,000	6,500	4,000	377	1,436	4.9%	-3.7%	-34.6%	0.4%	-2.7%	-22.0%
8/31/21	51,762,000	675,000	215,000	1,541,000	181,000	2,613,000	8,200	4,200	389	1,477	4.7%	-3.7%	-36.9%	0.4%	-1.8%	-21.4%
9/30/21	51,785,000	728,000	221,000	1,431,000	172,000	2,552,000	5,000	5,300	402	1,523	4.6%	-2.1%	-37.2%	0.3%	-5.1%	-23.8%
10/31/21	51,796,000	775,000	232,000	1,305,000	173,000	2,486,000	6,700	4,900	408	1,533	4.5%	-2.8%	-36.9%	0.3%	0.7%	-20.8%
11/30/21	51,787,000	765,000	230,000	1,216,000	170,000	2,380,000	8,600	4,500	410	1,547	4.3%	-4.4%	-39.8%	0.3%	-1.9%	-20.6%
12/31/21	51,822,000	745,000	225,000	1,132,000	167,000	2,270,000	9,000	4,800	414	1,560	4.1%	-4.9%	-40.7%	0.3%	-1.7%	-22.1%
1/31/22	51,843,000	792,000	237,000	1,034,000	190,000	2,254,000	39,300	5,500	414	1,396	4.0%	-1.9%	-40.1%	0.4%	13.7%	-11.5%
2/28/22	51,872,000	856,000	244,000	945,000	205,000	2,251,000	30,800	5,000	409	1,322	3.9%	-0.9%	-41.9%	0.4%	7.9%	-2.7%
3/31/22	51,905,000	691,000	215,000	842,000	209,000	1,957,000	34,100	6,000	409	1,282	3.4%	-14.6%	-41.0%	0.4%	1.5%	-0.4%
4/30/22	51,970,000	731,000	202,000	752,000	220,000	1,905,000	36,600	5,600	408	1,238	3.2%	-3.7%	-39.4%	0.4%	5.2%	8.1%
5/31/22	52,042,000	760,000	213,000	686,000	222,000	1,881,000	26,500	5,700	408	1,213	3.2%	-1.7%	-41.3%	0.4%	0.7%	12.0%
6/30/22	52,128,000	800,000	227,000	648,000	229,000	1,903,000	31,500	6,000	407	1,175	3.2%	0.7%	-36.6%	0.4%	3.2%	19.9%
7/31/22	52,190,000	862,000	247,000	629,000	224,000	1,962,000	22,900	7,500	390	1,171	3.3%	3.7%	-31.7%	0.4%	-2.4%	20.2%
8/31/22	52,281,000	825,000	249,000	598,000	229,000	1,901,000	28,800	6,700	396	1,172	3.2%	-4.0%	-31.9%	0.4%	2.0%	24.8%
9/30/22	52,356,000	816,000	249,000	587,000	228,000	1,880,000	24,200	6,900	388	1,158	3.2%	-1.3%	-31.3%	0.4%	-0.7%	30.7%
10/31/22	52,359,000	910,000	264,000	582,000	228,000	1,983,000	24,900	6,400	379	1,148	3.4%	6.2%	-24.9%	0.4%	0.0%	29.9%
11/30/22	52,399,000	958,000	288,000	582,000	232,000	2,059,000	27,300	6,300	371	1,129	3.5%	4.0%	-18.3%	0.4%	1.8%	34.8%
12/31/22	52,450,000	954,000	290,000	583,000	232,000	2,058,000	28,200	6,100	353	1,112	3.5%	-0.1%	-14.2%	0.4%	-0.2%	36.9%
1/31/23	52,492,000	908,000	288,000	579,000	238,000	2,012,000	32,500	7,000	348	1,075	3.4%	-2.9%	-15.1%	0.5%	2.4%	23.3%
2/28/23	52,522,000	973,000	276,000	562,000	240,000	2,050,000	29,500	7,100	345	1,057	3.4%	2.0%	-12.6%	0.5%	0.8%	15.2%
3/31/23	52,657,000	786,000	242,000	511,000	240,000	1,779,000	32,200	7,500	356	1,045	2.9%	-15.2%	-13.2%	0.5%	-0.2%	13.2%